Cherokee Ridge Residents,

The November General Election is coming up next Tuesday, November 8th and your polling location is the Cherokee Ridge Clubhouse if you are a registered voter in Marshall County at your current address in Cherokee Ridge. You can verify your voter registration status by going to the Marshall County Board of Registrars website at <u>Board of Registrars (marshallco.org)</u>.

Attached is a Sample Ballot from the Alabama Secretary of State website.

Absentee ballot applications can be downloaded <u>online</u> or requested by visiting or calling the local <u>Absentee Election</u> <u>Manager's office</u>. Voters may also contact the Secretary of State's Elections Division at (334) 242-7210 to request an absentee ballot application.

Important absentee voting deadlines are listed below:

November 1, 2022: The last day that absentee ballot applications returned by mail can be received by the Absentee Election Manager.

November 3, 2022: The last day that absentee ballot applications returned by hand can be received by the Absentee Election Manager.

November 7, 2022: The last day an absentee ballot returned by hand can be received by the Absentee Election Manager.

November 8, 2022: Absentee ballots returned by mail must be received by the Absentee Election Manager no later than noon today.

Voters who are eligible to vote pursuant to the Uniformed and Overseas Absentee Voting Act (UOCAVA) will have until November 8, 2022 to postmark an absentee ballot.

If you have any questions or concerns, contact the Secretary of State's Elections Division at 334-242-7210.

Thanks,

Mayor Natalie Burke Town of Cherokee Ridge 8 Creekwood Court, Cherokee Ridge, AL 35175 (mailing address only) (256) 738-8043 townofcherokeeridge@gmail.com

View Sample Ballot